
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION

DAN MCCONCHIE, in his official capacity as 
Minority Leader of the Illinois Senate and 
individually as a registered voter, et al.,  

Plaintiffs, 

v. 
 
CHARLES W. SCHOLZ, et al.,  
 

Defendants.  
 

 

Case No. 1:21-cv-03091 

Circuit Judge Michael B. Brennan 
Chief District Judge Jon E. DeGuilio 
District Judge Robert M. Dow, Jr. 
 
Three-Judge Court 
Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2284(a) 
 
Magistrate Beth W. Jantz 

  
 

PLAINTIFFS’ STATUS REPORT 
 

The Court in its September 2, 2021 Order (Dkt. 94) directed the parties “to file a status 

report as soon as possible after the Governor takes action on the legislation.”  Plaintiffs in the 

above-referenced case hereby advise the Court that, on September 24, 2021, Governor Pritzker 

signed Senate Bill 927, which was passed by the General Assembly on August 31, 2021 

(https://www.illinois.gov/news/press-release.23924.html).  
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Dated: September 24, 2021    Respectfully submitted, 
 
s/ Phillip A. Luetkehans    /s/ Charles E. Harris, II  
Phillip A. Luetkehans     Charles E. Harris, II 
Brian J. Armstrong Mitchell Holzrichter 
LUETKEHANS, BRADY, GARNER & Thomas V. Panoff 
ARMSTRONG, LLC Christopher S. Comstock 
105 E. Irving Park Road Heather A. Weiner 
Itasca, Illinois 60143 Christopher A. Knight 
Tel: (630) 773-8500 Joseph D. Blackhurst 
Fax: (630) 773-1006 MAYER BROWN LLP 
pal@lbgaalw.com 71 South Wacker Drive 
bja@lbgalaw.com  Chicago, Illinois 60606 

 Counsel for Plaintiffs Dan McConchie, in his  Tel: (312) 782-0600 
 capacity as Minority Leader of the Illinois  Fax: (312) 701-7711 

Senate and individually as a registered voter, charris@mayerbrown.com  
Jim Durkin, in his official capacity as Minority mholzrichter@mayerbrown.com 
Leader of the Illinois House of Representatives tpanoff@mayerbrown.com  
and individually as a registered voter, the  ccomstock@mayerbrown.com  
Republican Caucus of the Illinois Senate,  hweiner@mayerbrown.com  
and the Republican Caucus of the Illinois  cknight@mayerbrown.com  
House of Representatives    jblackhurst@mayerbrown.com  
       Counsel for Plaintiffs Dan McConchie, in his 
       capacity as Minority Leader of the Illinois  
       Senate and individually as a registered voter, 
       Jim Durkin, in his official capacity as Minority 
       Leader of the Illinois House of Representatives 
       and individually as a registered voter, the 
       Republican Caucus of the Illinois Senate, 
       and the Republican Caucus of the Illinois  
       House of Representatives 
 
/s/ Ricardo Meza     /s/ John G. Fogarty   
Ricardo Meza      John G. Fogarty 
MEZA LAW      CLARK HILL PLC  
161 N. Clark Street, Ste. 1600   130 Randolph Street, Ste. 3900 
Chicago, Illinois 60601    Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Tel: (312) 814-3739     Tel: (312) 985-5900 
rmeza@meza.law      Fax: (312) 985-5999 
Counsel for Plaintiffs Dan McConchie, in his jfogarty@clarkhill.com  
capacity as Minority Leader of the Illinois  Counsel for Plaintiff, Illinois Republican Party 
Senate and individually as a registered voter,  
Jim Durkin, in his official capacity as Minority  
Leader of the Illinois House of Representatives 
and individually as a registered voter, the    
Republican Caucus of the Illinois Senate,  
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and the Republican Caucus of the Illinois  
House of Representatives     
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